consolidated financial statements of Superconductor Technologies Inc. for the 13 days following its acquisition through December 31, 2002. The
following unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2002 gives effect to the
acquisition by Superconductor Technologies Inc. of Conductus, Inc. using the purchase method of accounting as if the acquisition had taken
place on January 1, 2002.

   These pro forma results have been prepared for comparative purposes only and include certain adjustments such as additional amortization
expense as a result of purchased technology and lower depreciation expense resulting from a reduction in the net book value of fixed asset
acquired to their estimated fair value. The pro forma results are not necessarily indicative either of the results of operations that actually would
have resulted had the acquisition been in effect at January 1, 2002 or of future periods.

SUPERCONDUCTOR TECHNOLOGIES INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2002

Historical Historical Pro Forma Pro Forma
Superconductor (1) Conductus (2) Adjustments Combined

Net revenues:
Net commercial product revenues $ 17,601,000 $ 2,345,000 $ 19,946,000
Government contract revenues 4,785,000 3,001,000 7,786,000
Sub license royalties 10,000 � 10,000

Total net revenues 22,396,000 5,346,000 27,742,000
Costs and expenses:

Cost of commercial product revenues 19,286,000 6,660,000 $ (297,000) (3) 25,649,000
Contract research and development 2,531,000 5,536,000 (67,000) (3) 8,000,000
Other research and development 4,489,000 2,057,000 (91,000) (3) 6,893,000

438,000 (4)
Selling, general and administrative 14,976,000 8,801,000 (66,000) (3) 23,711,000
Write off of in-process research and
development 700,000 (5) � 700,000

Total costs and expenses 41,982,000 23,054,000 64,953,000
Loss from operations (19,586,000) (17,708,000) (37,211,000)

Interest income 218,000 232,000 450,000
Interest expense (145,000) (100,000) (245,000)

Net loss (19,513,000) (17,576,000) (37,006,000)
Less:

Deemed distribution attributable to
beneficial conversion feature (1,756,000) � (1,756,000)

Net loss available to common
stockholders for computation of loss
per common share ($ 21,269,000) ($ 17,576,000) ($ 38,762,000)

Basic and diluted net loss per common
share ($ 0.89) ($ 0.85) ($ 1.05)

24,019,542 20,783,279 (20,783,279) (6) 36,853,879

Edgar Filing: SUPERCONDUCTOR TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form S-3

Table of Contents 24

Weighted average number of common
shares outstanding

12,834,337 (7)

18

Edgar Filing: SUPERCONDUCTOR TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form S-3